

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 527 OF 2010

KANCHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH RATTAN BHARDWAJ Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 14/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report reveals that service report from the  
Trial Court has not been received.

Reminder shall be sent to the Trial Court through the  
concerned High Court.

Put up on 3.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj